A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT FUNDING THROUGH THE NOPEC COMMUNITY EVENT SPONSORSHIP PROGRAM; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the City of Brecksville, Ohio is a member of the Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council and is eligible for funding through the NOPEC Community Event Sponsorship Program; and

WHEREAS, the Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council has notified the City of Brecksville that they are eligible for a Sponsorship Award in the amount of two thousand dollars (\$2,000.00) for 2025;

WHEREAS, The Brecksville Firefighter's Association will host a Safety Services Fair and Ice Cream Social to be funded with the NOPEC Sponsorship Award.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Brecksville, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio, that:

SECTION 1. The Mayor be and hereby is authorized to complete the Sponsorship Program application process for funding through the NOPEC Community Event Sponsorship Program in the amount of two thousand dollars (\$2,000.00) to fund a Brecksville Firefighter's Association Safety Services Fair and Ice Cream Social. The Mayor is further authorized to execute whatever documents are necessary to complete the application process and, if successful in obtaining the funding, the Mayor is authorized to execute whatever documents are necessary to effectuate the receipt of funds.

SECTION 2. The Council declares this Resolution to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety and welfare, the reason for the emergency is the need to complete the Sponsorship Program application process, therefore, said Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption by this Council and approval by the Mayor, otherwise, from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	
APPROVED:	
MAYOR	CLERK OF COUNCIL